

Milwaukee Bridge Rehabilitation
 Owner: Puyallup WA, City of
 Bid Opening: June 3, 2020 @ 2:15pm

| Bid Item | Schedule A - ROADWAY/BRIDGE | Item Description | UoM | Quantity | Engineer Estimate | | Quigg Bros., Inc. | | Walsh Construction II LLC | | Kraemer North America, LLC | | Stellar J Corporation | | Guy F Atkinson Construction LLC | | Hamilton Construction Co. | | Shimmick Construction | | Ceccanti, Inc. | | Combined Construction, Inc. | | | |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|------------|-----------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A1 | | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$799,400.00 | \$799,400.00 | \$800,000.00 | \$800,000.00 | \$980,000.00 | \$980,000.00 | \$900,000.00 | \$900,000.00 | \$930,000.00 | \$930,000.00 | \$980,000.00 | \$980,000.00 | \$950,000.00 | \$950,000.00 | \$900,000.00 | \$900,000.00 | \$1,140,000.00 | \$1,140,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | | |
| A2 | | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | ACRE | 2.1 | \$12,000.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$15,324.28 | \$32,180.99 | \$45,100.00 | \$94,710.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$30,450.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$73,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | | |
| A4 | | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | LS | 1 | \$8,750.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | | |
| A5 | | REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE | LS | 1 | \$850,000.00 | \$850,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$450,000.00 | \$450,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$395,000.00 | \$395,000.00 | \$375,000.00 | \$375,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$410,000.00 | \$410,000.00 | | |
| A6 | | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | Sq Yd | 231 | \$14.00 | \$3,234.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,465.00 | \$3.94 | \$910.14 | \$24.50 | \$5,659.50 | \$35.00 | \$8,155.50 | \$11.50 | \$2,656.50 | \$9.50 | \$2,194.50 | \$31.00 | \$7,161.00 | \$30.00 | \$7,161.00 | \$410,000.00 | \$410,000.00 | | |
| A7 | | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER | Ln Ft | 472 | \$10.00 | \$4,720.00 | \$30.00 | \$14,160.00 | \$3.35 | \$1,581.20 | \$5.45 | \$2,572.40 | \$6.00 | \$2,832.00 | \$7.50 | \$3,540.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,832.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,304.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,360.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,776.00 | | |
| A8 | | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB | Ln Ft | 41 | \$6.00 | \$246.00 | \$20.00 | \$820.00 | \$10.55 | \$432.55 | \$8.30 | \$340.30 | \$6.00 | \$246.00 | \$6.50 | \$266.50 | \$8.50 | \$348.50 | \$7.00 | \$287.00 | \$5.00 | \$205.00 | \$10.00 | \$410.00 | | |
| A9 | | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT | S.Y. | 1660 | \$20.00 | \$33,200.00 | \$12.00 | \$19,920.00 | \$3.97 | \$6,590.20 | \$16.60 | \$27,556.00 | \$15.00 | \$24,900.00 | \$8.50 | \$14,110.00 | \$13.00 | \$21,580.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,640.00 | \$24.00 | \$39,840.00 | \$17.00 | \$28,220.00 | | |
| A10 | | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | L.F. | 223 | \$6.00 | \$1,338.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,230.00 | \$6.17 | \$1,375.91 | \$6.20 | \$1,382.60 | \$7.00 | \$1,561.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,115.00 | \$6.50 | \$1,449.50 | \$13.00 | \$2,899.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,561.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,230.00 | | |
| A11 | | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | EACH | 4 | \$325.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$161.74 | \$646.96 | \$162.00 | \$648.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$175.00 | \$700.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | | |
| A12 | | REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE | L.F. | 252 | \$10.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$6.22 | \$1,567.44 | \$12.20 | \$3,074.40 | \$15.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,024.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$16.00 | \$4,032.00 | | |
| A14 | | REMOVING TREE | EACH | 5 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$370.13 | \$1,850.65 | \$1,210.00 | \$6,050.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$555.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$540.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$450.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$18,000.00 | | |
| A15 | | DIAPHRAGM ACCESS OPENINGS | LS | 1 | \$180,000.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$185,000.00 | \$185,000.00 | \$260,000.00 | \$260,000.00 | | |
| A18 | | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 1362 | \$40.00 | \$54,480.00 | \$30.00 | \$40,860.00 | \$35.02 | \$47,697.24 | \$39.00 | \$53,118.00 | \$45.00 | \$61,290.00 | \$45.00 | \$61,290.00 | \$26.25 | \$35,752.50 | \$35.00 | \$47,670.00 | \$57.00 | \$77,634.00 | \$30.00 | \$40,860.00 | | |
| A19 | | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL | TON | 1560 | \$40.00 | \$62,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$14.59 | \$22,760.40 | \$16.05 | \$25,038.00 | \$30.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$26.25 | \$40,950.00 | \$36.00 | \$56,160.00 | \$37.00 | \$57,720.00 | \$31.00 | \$48,360.00 | | |
| A20 | | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION | C.Y. | 800 | \$6.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$10.61 | \$8,488.00 | \$6.75 | \$5,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$8.75 | \$7,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | | |
| A21 | | STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. | C.Y. | 65 | \$65.00 | \$4,225.00 | \$120.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$96.96 | \$6,302.40 | \$158.00 | \$10,270.00 | \$200.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$91.50 | \$5,947.50 | \$110.00 | \$7,150.00 | \$57.00 | \$3,705.00 | \$110.00 | \$7,150.00 | | |
| A22 | | COMBINATION INLET | EACH | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$651.39 | \$651.39 | \$1,833.00 | \$1,833.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$2,530.00 | \$3,700.00 | | | |
| A23 | | LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP | TON | 22 | \$175.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$83.17 | \$1,829.74 | \$213.00 | \$4,686.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$180.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$79.00 | \$1,738.00 | \$92.00 | \$2,024.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$95.00 | \$2,090.00 | | |
| A24 | | HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP | TON | 231 | \$185.00 | \$42,735.00 | \$80.00 | \$18,480.00 | \$47.16 | \$10,893.96 | \$146.00 | \$33,726.00 | \$200.00 | \$46,200.00 | \$90.00 | \$20,790.00 | \$79.50 | \$18,364.50 | \$65.00 | \$15,015.00 | \$70.00 | \$16,170.00 | \$95.00 | \$21,945.00 | | |
| A25 | | QUARRY SPALLS | C.Y. | 80 | \$120.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$71.07 | \$5,685.60 | \$120.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$120.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$60.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$80.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$96.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$57.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,000.00 | | |
| A26 | | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 286 | \$29.00 | \$8,294.00 | \$35.00 | \$10,010.00 | \$19.35 | \$5,534.10 | \$49.00 | \$14,014.00 | \$60.00 | \$17,160.00 | \$28.00 | \$8,008.00 | \$42.00 | \$12,012.00 | \$54.00 | \$15,444.00 | \$37.00 | \$10,582.00 | \$56.00 | \$16,016.00 | | |
| A27 | | DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 138 | \$43.00 | \$5,934.00 | \$40.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$68.99 | \$9,520.62 | \$61.50 | \$8,487.00 | \$65.00 | \$8,970.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$40.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$68.00 | \$9,384.00 | \$37.00 | \$5,106.00 | \$62.00 | \$8,556.00 | | |
| A28 | | ADJUST MANHOLE | EACH | 1 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$506.53 | \$506.53 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$675.00 | \$675.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | | |
| A29 | | SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 323 | \$50.00 | \$16,150.00 | \$90.00 | \$29,070.00 | \$79.21 | \$25,584.83 | \$54.85 | \$17,716.55 | \$50.00 | \$16,150.00 | \$60.00 | \$19,380.00 | \$75.00 | \$24,225.00 | \$61.00 | \$19,703.00 | \$57.00 | \$18,411.00 | \$96.00 | \$31,008.00 | | |
| A30 | | SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 246 | \$55.00 | \$13,530.00 | \$110.00 | \$27,060.00 | \$94.52 | \$23,251.92 | \$72.60 | \$17,859.60 | \$75.00 | \$18,450.00 | \$95.00 | \$23,370.00 | \$140.00 | \$34,440.00 | \$80.00 | \$21,680.00 | \$67.00 | \$16,482.00 | \$176.00 | \$43,296.00 | | |
| A31 | | DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP) STORMWATER 18 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 77 | \$65.00 | \$5,005.00 | \$160.00 | \$12,320.00 | \$183.55 | \$14,133.35 | \$231.50 | \$17,825.50 | \$125.00 | \$9,625.00 | \$125.00 | \$9,625.00 | \$190.00 | \$14,630.00 | \$260.00 | \$20,020.00 | \$100.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$241.00 | \$18,557.00 | | |
| A32 | | DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP) STORMWATER 12 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | 26 | \$60.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$115.94 | \$3,014.44 | \$108.00 | \$2,808.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$155.00 | \$4,030.00 | \$120.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$197.00 | \$5,122.00 | | |
| A33 | | UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT | EACH | 15 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$47.70 | \$7,215.00 | \$426.50 | \$6,397.50 | \$500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$410.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$525.00 | \$7,875.00 | \$500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$679.00 | \$10,185.00 | | |
| A34 | | DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE | EACH | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,660.00 | \$5,660.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,510.00 | \$8,510.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | | |
| A35 | | GROUNDWATER DISPERSAL TRENCH | EACH | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,576.61 | \$3,576.61 | \$5,050.00 | \$5,050.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,865.00 | \$1,865.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | | |
| A36 | | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | EACH | 7 | \$2,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$1,893.05 | \$13,251.35 | \$1,710.00 | \$11,970.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,285.00 | \$8,995.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$12,075.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$10,150.00 | \$2,187.00 | \$15,309.00 | | |
| A37 | | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. | EACH | 6 | \$3,800.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$3,383.23 | \$20,299.38 | \$4,165.00 | \$24,990.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$3,980.00 | \$23,880.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$26,700.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$5,330.00 | \$31,980.00 | | |
| A38 | | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. | EACH | 5 | \$4,100.00 | \$20,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$5,334.04 | \$26,670.50 | \$7,110.00 | \$35,550.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$18,725.00 | \$93,625.00 | \$5,725.00 | \$28,625.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | | |
| A39 | | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM. | EACH | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,015.44 | \$5,015.44 | \$6,420.00 | \$6,420.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$7,725.00 | \$7,725.00 | \$6,850.00 | \$6,850.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$8,900.00 | | |
| A40 | | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | L.F. | 672 | \$3.00 | \$2,016.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$7.50 | \$5,040.00 | \$12.20 | \$8,198.40 | \$5.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$6.25 | \$4,200.00 | \$8.50 | \$5,712.00 | \$14.00 | \$9,408.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$15.00 | \$10,080.00 | | |
| A41 | | TEMPORARY STORM SEWER BYPASS | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$25,400.00 | \$25,400.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$12,500 | | | |

Milwaukee Bridge Rehabilitation
 Owner: Puyallup WA, City of
 Bid Opening: June 3, 2020 @ 2:15pm

| | | | Engineer Estimate | | Quigg Bros., Inc. | | Walsh Construction II LLC | | Kraemer North America, LLC | | Stellar J Corporation | | Guy F Atkinson Construction LLC | | Hamilton Construction Co. | | Shimmick Construction | | Ceccanti, Inc. | | Combined Construction, Inc. | | |
|------|---|------|-------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| A97 | PLANT SELECTION, BLUE OAT GRASS, 1 GAL | EACH | 35 | \$13.00 | \$455.00 | \$700.00 | \$13.23 | \$463.05 | \$12.00 | \$420.00 | \$20.00 | \$700.00 | \$11.50 | \$402.50 | \$12.00 | \$420.00 | \$22.00 | \$770.00 | \$20.00 | \$700.00 | \$25.00 | \$875.00 | |
| A98 | SOD INSTALLATION | S.Y. | 174 | \$12.00 | \$2,088.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$14.33 | \$2,493.42 | \$13.00 | \$2,262.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,480.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,392.00 | \$13.00 | \$2,262.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,088.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,480.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,350.00 |
| A99 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH | C.Y. | 108 | \$35.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$85.00 | \$9,180.00 | \$89.30 | \$9,644.40 | \$81.00 | \$8,748.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,940.00 | \$60.00 | \$8,316.00 | \$77.00 | \$8,316.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$65.00 | \$7,020.00 |
| A100 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | 577 | \$55.00 | \$31,735.00 | \$50.00 | \$28,850.00 | \$38.64 | \$22,295.28 | \$49.00 | \$28,273.00 | \$25.00 | \$14,425.00 | \$40.00 | \$23,080.00 | \$43.00 | \$24,811.00 | \$44.00 | \$25,388.00 | \$30.00 | \$17,310.00 | \$60.00 | \$34,620.00 |
| A101 | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB | L.F. | 109 | \$36.00 | \$3,924.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,905.00 | \$25.09 | \$2,734.81 | \$44.50 | \$4,850.50 | \$25.00 | \$2,725.00 | \$42.00 | \$4,578.00 | \$39.00 | \$4,251.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,360.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,270.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,995.00 |
| A102 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST | L.F. | 32 | \$50.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$85.70 | \$2,742.40 | \$90.00 | \$2,742.40 | \$90.00 | \$2,725.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,560.00 | \$86.00 | \$2,752.00 | \$86.00 | \$2,616.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| A103 | BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL | EACH | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,427.88 | \$4,427.88 | \$4,430.00 | \$4,430.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| A104 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31 | EACH | 3 | \$2,300.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,184.64 | \$6,553.92 | \$2,185.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$17,100.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| A105 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 | EACH | 2 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,492.91 | \$2,985.82 | \$1,493.00 | \$2,986.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| A106 | CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER | L.F. | 110 | \$125.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$225.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$203.82 | \$22,420.20 | \$300.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$300.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$275.00 | \$30,250.00 | \$317.00 | \$34,870.00 | \$220.00 | \$24,200.00 | \$300.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| A107 | TEMPORARY BARRIER | L.F. | 180 | \$25.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$20.81 | \$3,745.80 | \$36.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$21.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$69.00 | \$12,420.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| A108 | PLASTIC LINE | L.F. | 2170 | \$1.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,340.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,510.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,510.00 | \$1.45 | \$3,146.50 | \$2.15 | \$4,665.50 | \$1.50 | \$3,255.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,510.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,340.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,510.00 |
| A109 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | S.F. | 129 | \$17.00 | \$2,193.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,032.00 | \$10.95 | \$1,412.55 | \$8.00 | \$1,032.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,032.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,548.00 |
| A110 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | L.F. | 46 | \$15.00 | \$690.00 | \$12.00 | \$552.00 | \$20.00 | \$920.00 | \$20.00 | \$920.00 | \$10.00 | \$460.00 | \$12.00 | \$552.00 | \$10.00 | \$460.00 | \$20.00 | \$920.00 | \$10.00 | \$460.00 | \$20.00 | \$920.00 |
| A111 | PERMANENT SIGNING | L.S. | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| A112 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM | L.S. | 1 | \$38,300.00 | \$38,300.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$25,819.20 | \$25,819.20 | \$25,400.00 | \$25,400.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 |
| A113 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$19,200.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| A114 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | L.S. | 1 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| A115 | FLAGGERS | HR | 320 | \$50.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$59.77 | \$19,126.40 | \$64.00 | \$20,480.00 | \$65.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$55.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$61.00 | \$19,520.00 | \$57.00 | \$18,240.00 | \$64.00 | \$20,480.00 |
| A117 | SCHEDULE UPDATE | EACH | 15 | \$1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| A118 | TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE | L.S. | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| A119 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | 1340 | \$45.00 | \$60,300.00 | \$25.00 | \$33,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,340.00 | \$28.00 | \$37,520.00 | \$35.00 | \$46,900.00 | \$25.00 | \$33,500.00 | \$13.50 | \$16,090.00 | \$12.00 | \$16,080.00 | \$24.00 | \$32,160.00 | \$17.00 | \$22,780.00 |
| A120 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | S.F. | 6236 | \$2.00 | \$12,472.00 | \$3.00 | \$18,708.00 | \$1.00 | \$6,236.00 | \$4.60 | \$28,685.60 | \$3.00 | \$18,708.00 | \$3.25 | \$20,267.00 | \$0.55 | \$3,429.80 | \$1.00 | \$6,236.00 | \$0.10 | \$623.60 | \$1.00 | \$6,236.00 |
| A121 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A | C.Y. | 470 | \$40.00 | \$18,800.00 | \$70.00 | \$32,900.00 | \$69.58 | \$32,702.60 | \$50.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$37,600.00 | \$48.00 | \$22,560.00 | \$67.00 | \$31,490.00 | \$51.00 | \$23,970.00 | \$57.00 | \$26,790.00 | \$85.00 | \$39,950.00 |
| A122 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN | C.Y. | 43 | \$52.00 | \$2,236.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$61.37 | \$2,638.91 | \$45.30 | \$1,947.90 | \$50.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$66.00 | \$2,838.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,795.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$57.00 | \$2,451.00 | \$81.00 | \$3,483.00 |
| A123 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING | C.Y. | 220 | \$47.00 | \$10,340.00 | \$65.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$55.35 | \$12,177.00 | \$41.65 | \$9,163.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$42.00 | \$9,240.00 | \$56.50 | \$12,430.00 | \$46.00 | \$10,120.00 | \$57.00 | \$12,540.00 | \$73.00 | \$16,060.00 |
| A124 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING | L.S. | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$52,350.00 | \$52,350.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| A125 | ADA FEATURES SURVEYING | L.S. | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| A126 | MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | EACH | 1 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| A127 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| A129 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | 234 | \$90.00 | \$21,060.00 | \$95.00 | \$22,230.00 | \$91.58 | \$21,429.72 | \$98.00 | \$22,932.00 | \$45.00 | \$10,530.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$86.00 | \$20,124.00 | \$87.00 | \$20,358.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$120.00 | \$28,080.00 |
| A130 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODIFIED PARALLEL | EACH | 1 | \$6,900.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,002.27 | \$4,002.27 | \$2,725.00 | \$2,725.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| A131 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODIFIED 1 DIRECTION | EACH | 2 | \$6,900.00 | \$13,800.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,079.34 | \$4,158.68 | \$3,690.00 | \$7,380.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$8,600.00 |
| A132 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL | EACH | 2 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,634.14 | \$7,268.28 | \$3,835.00 | \$7,670.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$2,995.00 | \$5,990.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$8,600.00 |
| A133 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE RESIDENTIAL ALTERNATE 1 | S.Y. | 60 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$125.56 | \$7,533.60 | \$137.00 | \$8,220.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$120.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$122.00 | \$7,320.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$160.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| A134 | COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 | L.F. | 433 | \$45.00 | \$19,485.00 | \$40.00 | \$17,320.00 | \$23.50 | \$10,175.50 | \$23.50 | \$10,175.50 | \$25.00 | \$10,825.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,825.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,825.00 | \$37.00 | \$16,021.00 | \$40.00 | \$17,320.00 | \$42.00 | \$18,186.00 |
| A135 | END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE | EACH | 27 | \$350.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$250.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$223.30 | \$6,022.10 | \$223.30 | \$6,022.10 | \$250.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$230.00 | \$6,210.00 | \$225.00 | \$6,075.00 | \$87.00 | \$2,349.00 | \$250.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$350.00 | \$9,450.00 |
| A136 | TRAINING | HR | 1600 | \$10.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1.10 | \$1,760.00 | \$4.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$5.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| A137 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | S.Y. | 286 | \$3.00 | \$858.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,020.00 | \$0.94 | \$823.44 | \$5.70 | \$1,630.20 | \$3.00 | \$858.00 | \$4.25 | \$1,212.50 | \$5.25 | \$1,501.50 | \$6.00 | \$1,716.00 | \$2.00 | \$572.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,860.00 |
| A138 | NO TRESPASSING SIGN | EACH | 4 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$205.86 | \$823.44 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$250.00 | \$534.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| A139 | HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN | L.S. | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| A142 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| A143 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | EACH | 3 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$556.65 | \$1,669.95 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

